
OFFICIAL RESULTS 8/20/22 

GROUP 2 PLUS NEMA LITES 

. 

PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 10 17.581 2

2 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 10 3.448 3.448 17.853 3

3 8b Bouncer Knight Dixfield Me 10 4.244 0.796 18.044 9

4 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 10 5.348 1.104 18.138 7

5 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 10 7.661 2.313 18.284 3

6 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me 10 14.858 7.197 19.087 6

7 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 17.964 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 10 17.557 3

2 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 10 0.770 0.770 17.712 2

3 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 10 1.036 0.266 17.771 6

4 81 Lewis Anderson Hollis Me 10 1.351 0.315 17.846 2

5 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 10 1.679 0.328 17.700 2

6 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 10 2.466 0.787 17.941 4

7 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 17.526 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 10 17.514 5

2 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 10 2.070 2.070 17.515 5

3 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 10 2.916 0.846 17.910 3

4 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 10 3.987 1.071 17.999 9

5 3 Bernie Dinsmore Hope Me 10 5.068 1.081 17.631 3

6 17h Kurt Hewins Turner Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 17.491 4

7 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 5 5 Laps 4 Laps 18.153 3



FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 25 17.313 23

2 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 25 0.959 0.959 17.637 9

3 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 25 2.608 1.649 17.583 2

4 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 25 2.764 0.156 17.883 24

5 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 25 3.012 0.248 17.873 2

6 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 25 3.108 0.096 17.753 4

7 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 25 3.254 0.146 17.791 11

8 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 25 3.501 0.247 17.816 3

9 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 25 3.688 0.187 17.959 5

10 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 25 4.017 0.329 17.898 12

11 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 25 4.681 0.664 18.102 20

12 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 25 5.744 1.063 18.269 6

13 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 25 16.647 10.903 17.764 19

14 8b Bouncer Knight Dixfield Me 22 3 Laps 3 Laps 17.814 4

15 81 Lewis Anderson Hollis Me 20 5 Laps 2 Laps 17.861 5

16 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 12 13 Laps 8 Laps 18.283 10

17 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 8 17 Laps 4 Laps 18.265 2

18 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me 6 19 Laps 2 Laps 18.769 5

19 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 1 24 Laps 5 Laps 21.446 1

dns 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me dns

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 16.109 6

2 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 10 0.246 0.246 16.028 8

3 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 1.322 1.076 16.223 3

4 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 10 1.507 0.185 16.243 10

5 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 10 2.262 0.755 16.431 3

6 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 6.97 4.708 16.762 3

7 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 10 7.522 0.552 16.571 8

8 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 9.562 2.041 16.951 6

9 17x James Barker Jefferson Me 5 5 Laps 5 Laps 16.362 2

10 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 10 Laps 5 Laps 0



HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

. 

. 

FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 16.071 6

2 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 10 0.048 0.048 15.965 4

3 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 0.212 0.164 16.061 4

4 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 0.791 0.578 16.057 6

5 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 10 1.046 0.256 16.106 6

6 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 10 1.787 0.741 16.136 6

7 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 2.101 0.314 16.155 6

8 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 15.911 4

9 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 6 4 Laps 3.483 15.857 4

10 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 5 5 Laps 1 Lap 15.968 4

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 40 16.01 20

2 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 40 0.417 0.417 16.121 34

3 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 0.931 0.513 16.089 19

4 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 40 2.099 0.342 16.175 19

5 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 40 3.612 1.513 16.358 32

6 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 40 4.325 0.713 16.206 12

7 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 40 5.964 1.639 16.343 18

8 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 40 6.166 0.202 16.239 11

9 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 40 6.254 0.088 16.428 15

10 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 40 9.117 2.863 16.276 5

11 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 40 9.374 0.257 16.446 3

12 17x James Barker Jefferson Me 40 9.732 0.358 16.367 4

13 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 40 10.255 0.523 16.013 2

14 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 40 10.596 0.341 16.229 3

15 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 40 10.741 0.145 16.345 17

16 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 40 11.238 0.497 16.718 19

17 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 40 penalty penalty 16.182 20

18 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 39 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.769 33

19 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 28 12 Laps 11 Laps 16.81 4

20 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 8 32 Laps 20 Laps 16.072 3

note 73F peanlized to last car on lead lap for refusing inspection



88.5FM MODIFIEDS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

. 

. 

KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINI 

HEAT (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 10 16.174 4

2 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 10 0.813 0.813 16.111 4

3 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 10 1.129 0.316 16.123 6

4 15 Allen Moeller Wiscasset Me 10 1.668 0.539 16.21 7

5 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 1.711 0.042 16.197 7

6 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 2.257 0.547 16.224 7

7 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 10 2.739 0.482 16.384 8

8 10 Billy Childs Jr. Leeds Me 10 5.375 2.636 16.476 8

9 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 10 8.268 2.893 16.223 6

10 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 10 16.498 8.231 17.579 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 30 16.116 4

2 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 30 1.047 1.047 16.293 4

3 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 30 1.496 0.449 16.256 4

4 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 30 1.715 0.219 16.236 5

5 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 30 2.171 0.455 16.315 4

6 15 Allen Moeller Dresden Me 30 4.532 2.362 16.257 4

7 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 30 6.218 1.686 16.44 5

8 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 30 7.213 0.995 16.423 25

9 10 Billy Childs Jr. Leeds Me 27 3 Laps 3 Laps 16.466 7

10 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 27 3 Laps 50.416 17.368 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 10 17.599 2

2 51 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 0.783 0.783 17.54 3

3 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 1.047 0.264 17.553 2

4 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 10 3.845 2.798 17.447 3

5 19 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 10 11.836 7.991 18.529 6

6 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 10 Laps 10 Laps 0

7 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 Laps 0.106 0



FEATURE (15 laps) 

 

. 

. 

NEMA LITES 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 15 17.524 2

2 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 15 0.743 0.743 17.559 2

3 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 15 0.981 0.238 17.269 2

4 51 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 15 2.142 1.161 17.439 2

5 19 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 15 7.326 5.184 18.625 13

6 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 14 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.665 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Avery  Stoehr 10 14.38 6

2 21 Joe Bailey 10 1.361 1.361 14.468 8

3 59 Braden Egan 10 2.601 1.24 14.587 5

4 30 Paul Scally 10 2.991 0.389 14.571 9

5 94 Tiana Kibbe 10 4.582 1.592 14.676 10

6 35 Randy Cabral 10 5.717 1.135 14.801 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 16 Eric Bacon 10 14.335 5

2 29 Jake Trainor 10 0.145 0.145 14.16 5

3 17 Kyle Valeri 10 0.391 0.246 14.207 6

4 53 Dylan Coutu 10 0

5 8 Ethan Dion 10 3.609 3.218 14.661 5

6 26 Connor Souza 10 6.196 2.587 14.801 10



FEATURE (60 laps) 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 21 Joe Bailey 60 14.303 28

2 17 Kyle Valeri 60 2.506 2.506 14.385 32

3 35 Randy Cabral 60 7.851 5.344 14.427 7

4 10 Avery  Stoehr 60 11.098 3.248 14.24 28

5 30 Paul Scally 60 11.863 0.765 14.437 19

6 16 Eric Bacon 59 1 Lap 1 Lap 14.783 11

7 94 Tiana Kibbe 59 1 Lap 0.561 14.924 47

8 29 Jake Trainor 59 1 Lap 7.021 14.371 14

9 53 Dylan Coutu 59 1 Lap 6.403 14.722 10

10 8 Ethan Dion 58 2 Laps 1 Lap 14.878 4

11 59 Braden Egan 40 20 Laps 18 Laps 15.044 38

12 28 Mikey Pernesiglio 22 38 Laps 18 Laps 15.064 21

13 26 Connor Souza 4 56 Laps 18 Laps 15.567 2


